504603870 10/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT4650582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRADLEY N. ECKERT	10/18/2017
HUAN TRUONG	10/18/2017
BRYON K. ECKERT	10/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHISCAN HOLDINGS, L.L.C.
Street Address:	10781 WEST TWAIN AVE
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89135

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15787603

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:cheryl.clark@quarles.comCorrespondent Name:QUARLES & BRADY LLPAddress Line 1:411 E. WISCONSIN AVENUEAddress Line 4:MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	164514.00011	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN D. TIETGEN	
SIGNATURE:	/bdt61826/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

504603870

source=164514.00011 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043913 FRAME: 0339

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is entered into as of the date(s) listed below. Inventor(s) (singly and collectively, "Assignor") of the addresses indicated below, have made certain inventions, which are described in the application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled **DEVICES FOR CONTROLLING NON-THERMAL PLASMA EMITTERS**, (the "Invention") filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 15/787,603 on October 18, 2017.

CHISCAN HOLDING, LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company of the state of Nevada, having a place of business at 10781 West Twain Avenue, Las Vegas, NV 89135, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements.

Assignor assigns to the Assignee its successors, assigns and legal representatives: the entire right, title and interest to the Invention, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres.

Assignor also transfers to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements, derivative works, and applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and agrees to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, if accurate, desired by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve, acquire and/or perfect Assignee's full protection and title in and to the invention and any improvements and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Inventors, as Assignor, have hereunto executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

Signature: Book VEdu +	Date: 10/1/17
Bradley N. Eckert	
Chandler, AZ	
Signature:	Date:
Huan Truong	
Chandler, AZ	
Signature:	Date: /0/18-/17
Bryon K. Eckert	*
Chandler, AZ	

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 10/20/2017